Helsley Hollow SDT

December 2 and 3, 2023

Hosts: Don & Jeanie Helsley Judge: Lavon Calzacorta **USBCHA Sanctioned Open**

Limited Entry: Two dogs per class, third dog if entry permits

Please send separate check for third dog Sheep will be provided by Peterson Ranch.

***Entries Open: Oct 31st - Nov 6th (No date priority) *** (Refunds will be case by case, checks cashed Nov 22nd) If necessary, draw will be held Nov 8th

We will need clerks, course directors, etc., if you would be willing to help,

Dog	Open 1 \$75	Open 2 \$75	Total
		TOTAL:	
heck(s) payable to and	d cand antrice to:	L	

Jeanie Helsley 2491 Tunnel Rd Caldwell. ID 83607 Phone: 208-455-9095

Email: helsleyranch@gmail.com

Please Print Legibly! Name:

Address: _____

Phone:

ASSUMPTION OF RISK / WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Trial Name: Helsley Hollow SDT Trial Date December 2 and 3, 2023 Handler/Attendee:
RULES AND REGULATIONS: I agree to comply with all applicable State and local regulations as well as any rules set by the Trial Hosts. Failure to comply with applicable rules, regulations and policy may result in forfeiture of runs and entry fees and expulsion from trial grounds. Including but not limited to interactions with livestock guardian dogs.
WAIVER OF LAWSUIT/LIABILITY: I hereby forever RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE and waive my right to bring suit against the Released Parties in connection with exposure, infection, and/or spread of COVID-19 related to participating or attending the Trial. I understand that this waiver means I give up my right to bring any claims including for personal injuries, death, disease or property losses, or any other loss, including but not limited to claims of negligence against the Released Parties and give up any claim I may have to seek damages, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen.
I also agree that the owners of the property (Don Helsley and Jeanie Helsley), Don Helsley or Jeanie Helsley, any family member or employee of the property owners or the judge, any sponsor, or volunteer will not be held liable in the event of any personal injury or damages to me, my dogs, any dog under my supervision, or my property. I also agree to pay, at time of occurrence, the shepherd's value (\$350) for any sheep damaged by my dog or any dog under my supervision. Don Helsley and Jeanie Helsley have sole responsibility to determine the cause of sheep loss or injury.
I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.
Name of participant:
Participant signature:

Date signed: _____